

STC FOUNDATION was established by STC Management in 2012, for the purposes of introduction, promotion and appreciation of the Asian culture and its arts. Efforts shall be devised in pursuant with such purposes to educate and enrich our community in addition to instill social and moral values in our younger generations.

## Executive Board

John Hsu President STC Management

Anne Ma Chief Executive Officer Dara Inc.

Susan Hsu Senior Vice President STC Management

Ben Su Vice President Prosperity Wealth Management

Tony Chang Vice President 168 Realty

Renee Yeo Treasurer 168 Realty

Ray Jan Secretary Rosemead Chamber of Commerce

Charlie Tu **Public Relations** STC Management

Amy Li Liaison

STC Management

**Board Member** Roger Chang STC Management

Andy Huang Aim Venture Corporation

Wilson Mach First General Bank

Anna Wu Kiwanis of Hacienda Heights

Erica Yang Rotary Club of Walnut Valley

Berry Liang Great Fortune, LLC.

Edward Yen, ESQ Los Angeles County Counsel

## Honorary Consultant David Malkin

Andy Hsu STC Management

Martha Hsu STC Management

Executive Staff Clare Yun

## **Event Waiver Form**

ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST SIGN THIS WAIVER IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE:

## EXPRESS CONTRACTUAL ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS, WAIVER OF AND RELEASE FROM ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY NEGLIGENCE, INDEMNITY FOR ALL CLAIMS.

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees to the following conditions in exchange for being allowed to participate in sporting events, or other recreational activities on the premises of or sponsored by STC Foundation. A Releasees as used herein shall mean STC Foundation, STC Management, DIP, AVL Productions, Yes Plaza and RH Prince Properties, their affiliates, associates, agents and employees.

As a participant in a sporting or recreational activity, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages, or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with, or associated with, the sporting event or recreational activity.

I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I may have as a result of my participation in the above activities against the Releasees. I do hereby fully release and discharge the Releasees for any and all claims, including but not limited to, death, damage or loss to which I may have, or which may accrue to me on account of my participation in the above activities.

By this agreement, I intend to release and discharge and absolve Releasees from any and all liability for any active or passive negligence whatsoever by Releasees and waive and relinquish any claims or causes of action against Releasees for any loss, claim, damage, personal injury, disability, death, medical or other type of expense or property damage or loss caused by any negligence of Releasees and promise not to sue or exercise any legal right to seek damages from Releasees.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Releasees from all losses sustained from injury, including death, damages or losses sustained by me arising out of, and in connection with, or in any way associated with, the above activities.

I further agrees that this Agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law in the State of California, and that if any portion hereof is found invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full force and effect.

STC Foundation will respect and adhere to the highest ethical standards in safeguarding any information received, and promise not to sell or rent information to outside marketers. I will agree that STC Foundation reserve the right to use all photos obtained for per promotional purposes.

The undersigned further certifies that he/she has no medical condition, which could cause participation in any of the above activities to be potentially hazardous to his or her health. In addition, this Agreement shall constitute authorization for STC Foundation, STC Management, DIP, AVL Productions, Yes Plaza and RH Prince Properties, its employees, staff or volunteers to provide or cause to be provided such medical treatment to the undersigned as may be necessary or appropriate if any injury occurs while on the premises of STC Foundation while participating in a sponsored activity.

I HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNED THIS AGREEMENT, and further agrees that no representations, statements, or inducements apart from this Agreement have been made by STC Foundation, or anyone else with regard to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Participant Name

Signature and Date

Parent/Guardian/Adult Name

Signature and Date

Reviand Unified School District Parental/Guardian Consent: (To be completed and signed by parent/guardian for participants under 18 years of age). I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian of the above participant and that I am entitled to his or her custody and control and I do hereby give permission for the Child to participate in the above activity. I further certify that the Child is in good health and has no physical or other impediment, which would endanger him or her while participating in this activity. I realize that by participating in this program, the Child will be exposed to a risk of injury or death. I understand the dangers incidental to participating in the program and the need for safety precautions, and I have discussed the dangers of the program and the need for safety precautions with the Child. I hereby execute the above Agreement Waiver, and Release on his/her behalf.